03-01-2004



Mail Stop:

02/27/2004 01 FC:8021 Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

102680759

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-	and Trademark Office 1026807: D. Box 1450	59						
Alex	xandria, VA 22313-1450 2-23-84	Attorney Docket No. 118798						
	Please record the attached original	inal document or copy thereof.						
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: 1. Satoshi TATSUURA 2. Minquan TIAN 3. Makoto FURUKI 4. Izumi IWASA 5. Yasuhiro SATO 6. Hiroyuki MITSU 7. Takashi MATSUBARA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME MINATO-KU, TOKYO JAPAN  0000000000000000000000000000000000						
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2285						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No						
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger							
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: February 18, 2004-all							
4.	2004-all	ication, the execution date of the application is: February 18,						
	B. Patent Application No.(s) 10782796	C. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers atta	Inched? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 151336)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
COOP	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 ER 00000061 10782796	Date: February 23, 2004						
		ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

**PATENT REEL: 015011 FRAME: 0399** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Satoshi Tatsuura	(5)	Yasuhiro Sato		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Minquan Tian	(6)	Hiroyuki Mitsu		
		(3)	Makoto Furuki	(7)	Takashi Matsubara		
		(4)	Izumi Iwasa	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to					
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
	·	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	OPTICAL SWITCHIN	G DEVIC	E AND OPTICAL DEV	/ICE	
	Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No. 118798				
for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States on even date herewith or							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on February 18,	2004			
	Application						
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
applica any app the Ass claims reexam from sa herein a binding	tions and patents as the Assig  2) Each undersigned agrees dication or continuation or divignee in every way possible in  3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio  4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit  5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not e on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	to execu- vision the a obtaining to execu- nal Convatory to perform to ed States izzes and assignee, executed, sors, assigner,	deem necessary.  te all papers necessary in connective of, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with te all papers and documents and pention for Protection of Industrial mall affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee.  requests the Director of Patents to as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreement and legal representatives.  the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI	ion with any into lication based the the such interference from any act we Property or sime be necessary to be issue any and a and covenants the ents in conflict had been to the conflict had been to the power to the second that the conflict had been to the power to the conflict had been to the conflict had been to the power to the conflict had been to the conflict had	which may be necessary in connects	oncerning operate with ion with sue or tes resulting intire interest iment is	
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the	e undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the under	signed name(s).		
Date	February 18,	2004	Inventor Signature	Satosh		(SEAL)	
Date	February 18,	2004	Inventor Signature	Minge	ian Tian	(SEAL)	
Date	February 18,	2004	Inventor Signature	make	to Faruki	(SEAL)	
Date	February 18,	2004	Inventor Signature	Fzum	i Jurasa	(SEAL)	
Date	February 18,	2004	Inventor Signature	- 0	o Sato	(SEAL)	
Date	February 18,	2004	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	February 18,	2004	Inventor Signature	Takast	ri Matsulara	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date			Witness	<del>, ,</del>			
Date			Witness				

**RECORDED: 02/23/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015011 FRAME: 0400